Eastern Cape 13.7% 12.2% 11.3% 14.8% 7.7% 11.1% 12.7%

Free State 5.3% 5.4% 4.9% 5.1% 5.0% 11.1% 5.5%

Gauteng 19.9% 24.2% 26.0% 18.8% 34.3% 11.1% 21.7%

KwaZulu-Natal 21.5% 20.6% 19.3% 22.0% 16.0% 11.1% 20.4%

Limpopo 12.6% 9.9% 9.8% 13.0% 7.4% 11.1% 11.3%

Mpumalanga 8.3% 7.4% 7.8% 9.3% 7.5% 11.1% 8.2%

Northern Cape 2.3% 2.1% 2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 11.1% 2.6%

North West 6.8% 6.8% 6.9% 8.3% 6.4% 11.1% 7.1%

Western Cape 9.8% 11.4% 11.8% 6.5% 13.6% 11.1% 10.5%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Table 4.6 : Distributing the equitable shares by province, 2021/22 MTEF

Table 4.7 depicts the revisions to KZN’s PES for the 2021/22 MTEF.

Table 4.7 : Revisions to the KZN PES – 2021/22 MTEF

R thousand 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
PES as per 2020/21 MTEF allocation letter¹   117 754 878   123 544 256   119 852 600 361 151 734
Adjustments to baseline due to data updates in PES formula (phased-in from 2020/21)   (335 548)   417 731   89 043 171 226
Total: Technically adjusted PES before adjustments to baselines   117 419 330   123 961 987   119 941 643 361 322 960
Adjustments to baseline   (10 292 931)   (17 033 993)   (13 046 638) (40 373 562)

Less: Compensation of employees wage freeze reductions (2020/21 MTEF)   (7 501 156)   (9 211 270)   -   (16 712 426)
Less: Compensation of employees  fiscal consolidation reduction (2021/22 MTEF)   (3 461 705)   (6 508 630)   (9 894 665) (19 865 000)
Less: Non-compensation of employees fiscal consolidation reduction (2021/22 MTEF)   (1 317 645)   (1 742 612)   (3 151 973) (6 212 230)
Plus: Compensation of employees  reduction reversal   350 632   428 519   -   779 151
Plus: Covid-19 Support (Health Sector)   1 636 943   -   -   1 636 943

Total PES for 2021/22 MTEF²   107 126 399   106 927 994   106 895 005 320 949 398

Variance 2020/21 MTEF vs 2021/22 MTEF   (10 628 479)   (16 616 262)   (12 957 595) (40 202 336)

¹Total PES Baseline for 2023/24 was calculated using the 2022/23 baseline after taking into consideration the wage freeze reduction

²Included are funds for Food relief, GBV and STI, Infrastructure Dev. Improvement Prog., Municipal interventions, Sanitary Dignity project, Social Worker conditional grant and Social Worker addition

2021/22 MTEF
Total Revisions

4.  Receipts

25

The PES is revised downward by a total of R10.628 billion in 2021/22, compared to the 2020/21 MTEF,

which is the net effect of adjustments to the PES due to data updates, wage freeze reductions, fiscal

consolidation reductions, plus additions relating to Covid-19 support for the Health sector.